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ERA Bill available for public comment
Following its formal introduction to Parliament towards 
the end of August 2023, the Portfolio Committee on 
Mineral Resources and Energy has invited the public 
to submit comments on the Electricity Regulation 
Amendment Bill [B23-2023] (ERA Bill or Bill) by Friday, 
13 October 2023.

IN THIS ISSUE

FOR MORE 
INSIGHT INTO 
OUR EXPERTISE 
AND SERVICES

https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/sectors/energy.html


PROJECTS & ENERGY ALERT | 2

PROJECTS & ENERGY
ALERT

ERA Bill 
available for 
public comment

As set out in our previous alert “ERA Bill 
finally tabled in Parliament: What comes 
next?”, the public’s participation in 
developing the ERA Bill is mandated 
by Parliament’s ongoing constitutional 
legislative process.

The most recent version of the ERA 
Bill was published with an explanatory 
memorandum, which provides insight 
into the purpose of some of the 
proposed amendments. As set out in 
the memorandum, the main objects of 
the Bill are to:

•  effect amendments to the 
Electricity Regulation Act 4 of 
2006 (Act) in order to improve the 
administration of the Act; 

•  provide for additional electricity, 
new generation capacity and 
electricity infrastructure; 

•  provide for the establishment, 
duties, powers and functions 
of the Transmission System 
Operator SOC Ltd; 

•  provide for an open market 
platform that will allow for 
competitive electricity trading; and 

•  assign the duties, powers and 
functions of the Transmission 
System Operator SOC Ltd to the 
National Transmission Company 
South Africa SOC Ltd.

Considering the importance of the 
ERA Bill in reshaping and unlocking 
South Africa’s electricity market, 
we encourage the public to continue 
to actively participate in the legislative 
process by seeking legal inputs and 
guidance on the implications of the 
Bill and assistance with the preparation 
and submission of comments. 

Alecia Pienaar and 
Margo-Ann Werner

Following its formal introduction 
to Parliament towards the end 
of August 2023, the Portfolio 
Committee on Mineral Resources 
and Energy has invited the public 
to submit comments on the 
Electricity Regulation Amendment 
Bill [B23-2023] (ERA Bill or Bill) 
by Friday, 13 October 2023.

BAND 4
Projects & Energy

https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/news/publications/2023/Sectors/Energy/energy-alert-30-august-era-Bill-finally-tabled-in-Parliament-what-comes-next
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/news/publications/2023/Sectors/Energy/energy-alert-30-august-era-Bill-finally-tabled-in-Parliament-what-comes-next
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/news/publications/2023/Sectors/Energy/energy-alert-30-august-era-Bill-finally-tabled-in-Parliament-what-comes-next


OUR TEAM
For more information about our Projects & Energy sector and services in South Africa and Kenya, please contact:

Andrew van Niekerk
Head: Projects & Infrastructure
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 481 6491
E andrew.vanniekerk@cdhlegal.com
 
Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T +254 731 086 649
 +254 204 409 918
 +254 710 560 114
E sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Mashudu Mphafudi
Practice Head & Director:
Finance & Banking
T +27 (0)11 562 1093
E mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

David Thompson
Deputy Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 481 6335
E david.thompson@cdhlegal.com

Jackwell Feris
Sector Head:
Industrials, Manufacturing & Trade
Director: Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1825
E jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com
 
Megan Rodgers
Sector Head: Oil & Gas
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 481 6429
E megan.rodgers@cdhlegal.com 

Timothy Baker 

Director:
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)21 481 6308 
E timothy.baker@cdhlegal.com

Tessa Brewis
Director:
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 481 6324
E tessa.brewis@cdhlegal.com

Jerome Brink
Director:
Tax & Exchange Control
T +27 (0)11 562 1484
E jerome.brink@cdhlegal.com

Anita Moolman
Director: 
Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)11 562 1376
E anita.moolman@cdhlegal.com

Clarice Wambua
Partner | Kenya
T +254 731 086 649
 +254 204 409 918
 +254 710 560 114 
E clarice.wambua@cdhlegal.com

Margo-Ann Werner
Director:
Environmental Law 
T +27 (0)11 562 1560
E margo-ann.werner@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken
Director:
Finance & Banking
T +27 (0)11 562 1096
E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

Lauriene Maingi
Associate | Kenya
T +254 731 086 649
 +254 204 409 918
 +254 710 560 114 
E  lauriene.maingi@cdhlegal.com

Alecia Pienaar
Counsel:
Environmental Law
T +27 (0)82 863 6279   
E alecia.pienaar@cdhlegal.com



BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek 

ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.
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